



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 875/2024 & CM APPL. 73030/2024 (stay)**

MANISH ABROL

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Parul Verma, Advocate

versus

SHASHI BHUSHAN KOHLI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Diwakar Singh, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

10.02.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

In view of order passed in RFA 36/2025, relist on 24.03.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2025/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)