



\$~50 & 51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 875/2024 & CM APPL. 73030/2024

MANISH ABROL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar Garg, Advocate.

versus

SHASHI BHUSHAN KOHLI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amudga Dhingra with Mr. Diwakar Singh, Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocates.

Insp. Pawan Kumar, Crime Branch.

+ RFA 36/2025 & CM APPL. 2349/2025, CM APPL. 7769/2025

MANISH ABROL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar Garg, Advocate.

versus

MOHIT VIRMANI AND ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Amudga Dhingra with Mr. Diwakar Singh, Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

08.04.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 06th May 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 8, 2025

ds