



\$~35 & 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 875/2024 & CM APPL. 73030/2024

MANISH ABROLAppellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar Garg, Advocate.

versus

SHASHI BHUSHAN KOHLIRespondent

Through: Mr. Amulya Dhingra with Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocates.

+ RFA 36/2025 & CM APPL. 2349/2025 CM APPL. 7769/2025

MANISH ABROLAppellant

Through: Mr. Anuj Kumar Garg, Advocate.

versus

MOHIT VIRMANI AND ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. Amulya Dhingra with Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **06.05.2025**

No time left.

Re-notify on 09th September 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MAY 6, 2025

ds